

NOTHS CHOCOLATE INDULGENCE HAMPER CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

Four Anjels, Double Chocolate Biscuits, 100g

Ingredients:

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (Butter (Milk), Salt), Chocolate Chips (16%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) (Cocoa Solids 51.3% Minimum)), Caster Sugar, Dark Chocolate (6 %) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavouring (Cocoa Solids 47.8% Minimum)), Cocoa Powder, Baking Powder (Gluten Free Raising Agent (E450i, E500ii, Rice Flour)).

Legal Disclaimer

Made in a factory that uses nuts

Lindt, Lindor Chocolate Truffles, 37g

Nutritional Information Per 100g:

Energy (kJ)	2587
Energy (Kcal)	623
Fat(g)	47
- of which saturates(g)	35
Carbohydrate(g)	44
- of which sugars(g)	43
Protein(g)	4.9
Salt(g)	0.23

Ingredients: Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, LACTOSE, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), BARLEY Malt Extract, Flavourings.

Allergens: May contain HAZELNUTS and other NUTS

Cocoa Solids %: Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids: 31% min., Milk solids: 20% min.

Lindt, Swiss Luxury Chocolate Selection, 145g

Nutrition Facts:	Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, ALMONDS, vegetable fat (palm, coconut, palm kernel, shea), anhydrous MILK fat, skim MILK powder, LACTOSE, sweetened condensed MILK, HAZELNUTS, glucose syrup, BUTTER, CREAM, humectant (sorbitol syrup), emulsifier (soya lecithin), WHEAT flour, cocoa kernels, rice flour, orange peel, coffee, BARLEY malt extract, flavourings, orange juice concentrate, fat reduced cocoa powder, EGG white, WHEAT gluten, dextrose, puffed rice, colours (curcumin, annatto, paprika extract, titanium dioxide), WHEAT malt, salt, stabilizer (sodium triphosphate), MILK proteins, acid (citric acid), WHEAT starch, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), BARLEY malt, glazing agent (shellac), gelling agent (gum arabic).
Nutritional Information Per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)	2394
Energy (Kcal)	575
Fat(g)	37
- of which saturates(g)	21
Carbohydrate(g)	52
- of which sugars(g)	48
Protein(g)	6.5
Salt(g)	0.15

Allergens: May contain other NUTS

Cocoa Solids %: Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids: 31% min. Milk solids: 18% min. Dark chocolate contains: Cocoa solids: 41% min.

Lily O'Brien's, Sticky Toffee Chocolates in Pouch, 110g

NUTRITIONAL INFO	PER 100 G
Energy	2068KJ / 494.2Kcal
Protein	4.3g
Carbohydrate	66g
(of which sugars)	61.8g
Fat	25.6g
(of which saturates)	16.2g
Fibre	2.1g
Sodium	74.6mg

Milk Chocolate 45% [Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring)], Sticky Toffee Caramel 40% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (**Milk**, Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut) , Butter Fat (**Milk**), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 15% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring].

For allergens, see ingredients listed in **BOLD**. May contains traces of **Nuts**

This product does not contain any artificial colours or flavours. This product is suitable for Vegetarians.

Lily O'Brien's, Crispy Heart 12 Chocolate Box, 168g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate 91% [Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Honeycomb 4% [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Rice Flour], Crisp Pieces 2% [Rice Flour, **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Malt **Barley** Flour, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin)], Butter Oil (**Milk**), Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum

Allergen Information

For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients listed in **Bold**.

May also contain traces of Nuts.

Barley - Contains

Milk - Contains

Nuts - May Contain

Soya - Contains

Wheat - Contains